Legal Department
James Meza llI
Attorney

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street

Room 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5561

April 8, 2002 = :

2 & ¢

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayé S0 =
Director, Division of the Commission Clerk == =
and Administrative Services =
Florida Public Service Commission -

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: 000075-TP (Generic ISP Docket) (Phase I1A)

Dear Ms. Bayé:

Today, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. served its General Objections to

Staff's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-4) and First Request for Production of
Documents (Nos. 1-4), dated March 27, 2002.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was

filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the
attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely, |
QCL s T oL
James Meza llI ?(LH)

Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record
Marshall M. Criser Il
R. Douglas Lackey
Nancy B. White
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 000075-TP (Phase IlA)

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

(*) Hand Delivery and Electronic Mail; all other parties via First Class U.S. Mail this 8th

day of April, 2002 to the following:

Felicia Banks (*) -

Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service
Commission

Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

fbanks@psc.state.fl.us

Michael A. Gross

Florida Cable Telecommunications
Assoc,, Inc.

246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tel.: (850) 681-1990

Fax: (850) 681-9676

mgross@fcta.com

Kenneth A. Hoffman, Esq. (+)
Martin P. McDonnell (+)
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman
Post Office Box 5§51
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551
Tel.: (850) 681-6788

Fax: (850) 681-6515
Represents US LEC
Represents Level 3
Represents TCG

Represents MediaOne

Ken@Reuphlaw.com

Morton Posner, Esq.
Regulatory Counsel

Allegiance Telecom

1150 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 205

Washington, DC 20036
morton.posner@algx.com

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Susan Masterton
Sprint-Florida, Inc.

Post Office Box 2214

MS: FLTLHO0107
Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214
Tel. No. (850) 599-1560

Fax: (850) 878-0777

susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

Peter M. Dunbar

Karen M. Camechis

Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson,
Bell & Dunbar, P.A.

Post Office Box (32302)

215 South Monroe Street, 2nd Floor

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tel. No. (850) 222-3533

Fax. No. (850) 222-2126

pete@penningtonlawfirm.com

karen@penningtonlawfirm.com

Represents Time Warner




Brian Chaiken

Legal Counsel

Supra Telecom

2620 S.W. 27" Ave.
Miami, FL 33133-3001
Tel. No. (305) 476-4248
Fax. No. (305) 443-1078

bchaiken@stis.com

Wanda Montano

US LEC of Florida, Inc.

401 North Tyron Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
Tel. No. (704) 319-1074

Fax. No. (704) 319-0069
wmontano@uslec.com

Patrick Wiggins

Charles J. Pellegrini

Katz, Kutter Law Firm

106 E. College Avenue

12" Floor

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tel. No. (850) 224-9634

Fax. No. (850) 222-0103
Represents Focal and Intermedia

pkwiggins@katziaw.com

Norman H. Horton, Jr.

Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. -
215 South Monroe Street

Suite 701

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876
Tel. No. (850) 222-0720

Fax. No. (850) 224-4359

nhorton@lawfla.com

James C. Falvey, Esq.

e.spire Communications, Inc.
131 National Business Parkway
Suite 100

Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20701

Tel. No. (301) 361-4298
Fax. No. (301) 361-4277
jim.falvey@espire.net

Donna Canzano McNulty
MCI WorldCom, Inc.

325 John Knox Road

The Atrium, Suite 105
Tallahassee, FL 32303
Tel. No. (850) 422-1254
Fax. No. (850) 422-2586
donna.menulty@wcom.com

Brian Sulmonetti

MC! WorldCom, Inc.

6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328

Tel. No.: (770) 284-5493

Fax. No.: (770) 284-5488
Brian.Sulmonetti@wcom.com

Kimberly Caswell

GTE Florida Incorporated

P.O. Box 110, FLTC0007
Tampa, FL 33601-0110

Tel. No. (813) 483-2617

Fax. No. (813) 204-8870
kimberly.caswell@verizon.com

Scott A. Sapperstein

Senior Policy Counsel
Intermedia Communications, Inc.
3625 Queen Palm Drive

Tampa, FL 33619

Tel. No. (813) 829-4093

Fax. No. (813) 829-4923
SASapperstein@intermedia.com

AT&T

Virginia C. Tate

Senior Attorney

1200 Peachtree Street
Suite 8100

Atlanta, GA 30309

Tel. No. (404) 810-4922

vtate@att.com



Jon C. Moyle, Esq.

Cathy M. Sellers, Esq.

Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Kolins,
Raymond & Sheehan, P.A.

The Perkins House

118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

jmoylejr@moylelaw.com

Represents Global NAPs

Mr. Herb Bornack

Orlando Telephone Company
4558 S.W. 35th Street

Suite 100

Orlando, FL 32811

Fax. No. (407) 996-8901

Robert Scheffel Wright

Landers & Parsons, P.A.

310 West College Avenue (32301)
Post Office Box 271 '
Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tel. No. (850) 681-0311

Fax. No. (850) 224-5595
Represents Cox Communications

Jill N. Butler

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
Cox Communications

4585 Village Avenue

Norfolk, VA 23502
jillbutler@cox.com

Paul Rebey

Focal Communications Corporation
200 North LaSalle Street

Suite 1100

Chicago, lllinois 60601-1914

Tel. No. (312) 895-8491

Fax. No. (312) 895-8403

prebey@focal. Com

Joseph McGlothlin

Vicki Gordon Kaufman

McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin
Davidson Decker Kaufman, et al.

117 South Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 -

Tel. No. (850) 222-2525

Fax. No. (850) 222-5606

Represents KMC & FCCA

Represents XO Communications

vkaufman@mac-law.com
imecglothlin@mac-law.com

John McLaughlin

KMC Telecom, Inc.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043
Tel. No. (678) 985-6262

Fax. No. (678) 985-6213

johnmclaughlin@kmctelecom.com

Michael R. Romano, Esq.
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel. No. (720) 888-7015

Fax. No. (720) 888-5134

Dana Shaffer

Vice President

XO Communications, Inc.

105 Molly Street, Suite 300
Nashville, Tennessee 37201-2315
Tel. No. (615) 777-7700

Fax. No. (615) 345-1564
dana.shaffer@xo.com




Richard D. Melson

Hopping Green Sams & Smith, P.A.

P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL. 32314
Represents MCl WorldCom
Represents MediaOne

Tel. No. (850) 222-7500
Fax. No. (850) 224-8551
rmelson@hgss.com

Matthew Feil

Florida Digital Network, Inc.
390 North Orange Avenue
Suite 2000

Orlando, FL 32801

Tel. No. (407) 835-0460
mfeil@floridadigital.net

Stephen T. Refsell and
Bettye Willis

ALLTEL Corp. Sves,, Inc.
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, AR 72203-2177

bettye.j.willis@alltel.com

J. Jeffry Wahlen

Ausley & McMullen
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
Tel. No. (850) 425-5471
Atty. for ALLTEL

jwahlen@ausley.com

Claudia E. Davant

AT&T

State President Legislative and
Regulatory Affairs

101 N. Monroe Street

Suite 700

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tel. No. (850) 425-6360

Fax. No. (850) 425-6361
cdavant@att.com

waﬂmaﬂ

James Meza il

(+) Signed Protective Agreement





